MORROW SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Morrow Soil and Water Conservation District will annually award one (1) scholarship in the designated amount raised yearly. This year the designated amount of the Morrow Soil and Water Conservation District Annual Scholarship is one-thousand five-hundred twenty dollars (\$1,520.00)

Criteria

- 1. Applicant must be residents of Morrow County, Ohio.
- 2. Applicant must be entering his/her freshman year at a two or four-year college or technical school.
- 3. Applicant must be maintaining a 2.0 grade point average in a 4.0 scale.
- 4. Applicant must be completing his/her senior year in high school.

Method of Application

 Application forms are available at the Morrow Soil and Water Conservation District Office or on our website.

> 5362 US Highway 42, Suite 202 Mt. Gilead, Ohio 43338 (419) 946- SWCD (7923) or mocoswcd@redbird.net

2. Application forms, along with official High School transcripts and three letters of reference, must be completed and **returned by 4:30pm, April 4, 2025**, to the Morrow SWCD addresses listed above.

Selection Process

Selection Committee will consist of members of the Morrow SWCD Board of Supervisors and SWCD office staff members.

Selection Committee will review all applications and have the option to interview applicants if desired. Committee decisions are final.

Scholarship recipients will be selected the week of April 14, 2025.

Applications and supporting materials received after **4:30pm**, **April 4, 2025**, at the Morrow SWCD Office will not be accepted for consideration.

Method of Distribution

Scholarship check will be paid in a lump sum. Upon proof of acceptance to an accredited college or technical school, the check will be made payable to the recipient and college they will be attending.

Entire scholarship must be used within one year of announcement.

If scholarship is not used withing the designated year, remainder will be returned and placed back into the Morrow County Soil and Water Conservation District Annual Scholarship fund.

MORROW SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Tell us about yourself	
List of organizations you belong to, and any offices held:	
Awards and Achievements	
	—
What leadership roles have you held?	_
What are your long-term career aspirations?	

M.I	
_Zip	
	
	_
, verify the acc	curacy of all the above informatio
	, verify the acc

Return completed application, reference letters, official transcript, and if possible, a picture of yourself by **April 4, 2025** to:

Morrow Soil and Water Conservation District 5362 US Highway 42, Suite 202 Mt. Gilead, Ohio 43338 (419) 946- SWCD (7923)